## 503362809 06/23/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3409431

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LEONARD MARK DORF	MAN		12/08/2004	
SUNIT SAXENA			12/08/2004	
MARK DOUGLAS MCDO	ONALD		12/08/2004	
ANURAG GOEL			12/08/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТΔ			
Name:	1	CORPORATION		
Street Address:				
City:	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	A		
Postal Code:	95131			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1101	9916		
Application Number:		35402		
Application Number:		/0016		
Application Number:		25150		
	1402			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(650)	)687-1183		
			is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone:	-	hat is unsuccessful, it will be 833-2055	e sent via US Mali.	
Email:		650-833-2055 timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com		
Correspondent Name:		TIMOTHY W. LOHSE		
Address Line 1:		2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE		
Address Line 2:		DLA PIPER LLP (US)		
Address Line 4:		EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303		
Address Line 4:				
Address Line 4:		364930-991150		
		364930-991150 TIMOTHY W. LOHSE		

06/23/2015

/Timothy W. Lohse/

## PATENT REEL: 035886 FRAME: 0365

503362809

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 4	
source=60530788#page1.tif	
source=60530788#page2.tif	
source=60530788#page3.tif	
source=60530788#page4.tif	

For USA origin invention

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group

2475 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304-1115

028095-0313895 Any Dkt

(ALT-020 P1)

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

FOR PROVISIONAL APPLICATION **ONILY** 

For Sole or Joint Inventors

3

Pageral 2

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), namely:

INSERT	(1) Leonard Mark Doriman	(2) Sunit Saxena
NAME(S) OF	(3) Mark Douglas McDonaid	(4) Anurag Goel
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	(6)
	[7]	(8)

(hareinafter collectively ASSIGNOR)

is/are about to file a Provisional Palent Application in the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office;

Silled a Provisional Application in the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office on 12/18/2093 Application No. 60/539,788

ENTITLED "Access Point for a Wireless Display Tag (WDT) Network"

AND WHEREAS Altiente Corporation

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)

and having its principal office duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and place of business at 18569 Decalur Road, Monte Sereno, California 95030 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, tile and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, releases and subsidules of such subsequent applications, logether with the right or priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duly it is to issue patients on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all Patents for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this instrument.

PATH-690 101

PATENT REEL: 035886 FRAME: 0367 AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawlut papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful on the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

NOTE: The undersigned heraby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED
1) Signalerre Name:	Leonard Mark Doniman	
	Notary Public	
		RATE MANER
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED
2) Signature	AL	12/8/04
Name:	Sunit Saxona	
	Notary Public	e de la companya de l La companya de la comp
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED
3) Signature	Man Dougla MeDacia	12/8/04
Name:	Mark Douglas McDonald	

Notary Public

PAT1148D 303

	INVENTOR(S)		DATE SEGNED
4) Signature Name:	Anurag Goel	g yeel.	12/08/04

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035886 FRAME: 0369

PA1114PD 301

Page 2 of 7

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therealth.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the cald ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all kewful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful online and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Plasticity Waterop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

DATE SIGNED INVENTOR(S) 8/04 1) Signature **Ceonard Mark Dorfman** Namé: Notary Public DATE SIGNED INVENTOR(S) 2) Şignature Sunit Saxena Name: Notary Public DATE SIGNED INVENTOR(S) 3) Signature Mark Douglas McDonald Name:

Notary Public

Pol1107 591

**RECORDED: 06/23/2015** 

Page Sel 7

PATENT REEL: 035886 FRAME: 0370